
CIB CONFERENCE - ZADAR, CROATIA

September 2 – 14, 2009



September 2, 2009 (Wednesday)

Arrival of participants (ZADAR AIRPORT in Zemunik)

Airport in Zemunik

Welcome to the old
Croatian town Nin



September 3, 2009 (Thursday)

Excursion to Kornati islands and Sali – Dugi otok (Holy Mass)



September 4, 2009 (Friday)

Working day



September 5, 2009 (Saturday)
Excursion to island Ugljan (Preko, Školji� )

Excusion to island Pašman (� okovac – monastery of benedictine
monks Sv. Kuzme i Damjana), Holy Mass

Preko - Školji� � okovac



September 6, 2009 (Sunday)
Holy Mass Sv. Marija Zadar

Sightseeing of the city of Zadar



September 7, 2009 (Monday)
Working day in the morning

Solemnitas Beate Mariae Virginis at 17,00 
(patron of our Church and the Monastery)

Concert at 20,00 



September 8, 2009 (Tuesday - Nativitas Beate Mariae Virgi nis)

Holy Mass at 8,30 (optional)
Sightseeing of SICU (our museum)

Concelebrated Mass at 19,00 (mons. Ivan Pren� a, archbishop)



September 9, 2009 (Wednesday)
Working day



September 10, 2009 (Thursday)

Meeting with the benedictine nuns of the islands of Cres, Krk, Rab and 
Pag (on the island of Pag, Monastery of St. Margarita), Holy Mass

Pag



Monastery of St. Peter - Cres

Cres



Monastery of Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary - Krk

Krk



Monastery of St. Andrew - Rab

Rab



September 11, 2009 (Friday)
Excursion to the Krka waterfalls

Meeting with the benedictine nuns of Hvar, Trogir and Šibenik in 
Šibenik (Monastery of St. Luca), Holy Mass

Šibenik



Monastery of St. Nicholas - Trogir

Trogir



Monastery of St. John the Baptist and St. Anthony the Abbot in Hvar

Hvar



September 12, 2009 (Saturday)
Pilgrimage to Krasno, Holy Mass

Krasno



September 13, 2009 (Sunday)
8,30 Holy Mass in Sv. Marija Zadar 

In the afternoon – departure of the participants (depending on the flight
schedule)



September 14, 2009 (Monday)

Departure of the participants (depending on the flight schedule)

GOODBYE

OUR PRAYERS ARE WITH YOU


